SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 929 by Representative Badon

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 22, change "subdivision" to "subdivisions"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 21 and 22, and insert the following:
- 5 "(3) No charge in excess of the amount contained on the signs required by this 6 Subsection shall be imposed to release a booted motor vehicle."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, line 12, after "<u>remove the</u>" insert "<u>boot and the</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 5, line 1, after "<u>construed</u>" delete "<u>as</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 5, line 3, after "provided" delete "for"